Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JohnsonDiversey, Inc.	03/01/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Diversey, Inc.	
Street Address:	8310 16th Street, M-S 509	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 902	
City:	Sturtevant	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53177-0902	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 79

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D568689
Patent Number:	D570160
Patent Number:	D587532
Patent Number:	D601660
Patent Number:	D602120
Application Number:	29344143
Patent Number:	D559111
Patent Number:	D563788
Patent Number:	D595140
Patent Number:	D567084
Application Number:	12517850
Patent Number:	7293584
Application Number:	12527854
Patent Number:	D546007

PATENT "
REEL: 024079 FRAME: 0108

Application Number:	12514037
Application Number:	11670158
Application Number:	12517600
Patent Number:	D582767
Patent Number:	D596487
Application Number:	12517345
Application Number:	12524226
Application Number:	12524052
Application Number:	12596466
Patent Number:	D602664
Application Number:	29344157
Application Number:	29332117
Patent Number:	D569239
Application Number:	11863359
Application Number:	12663145
Application Number:	11780705
Application Number:	12665307
Application Number:	12601288
Application Number:	12575901
Patent Number:	D590117
Patent Number:	D608514
Patent Number:	D592819
Application Number:	12665410
Application Number:	12665314
Patent Number:	D580605
Application Number:	29326990
Application Number:	12407464
Application Number:	29303909
Application Number:	29324174
Application Number:	61176078
Application Number:	61176102
Application Number:	29336642
Application Number:	29350837
Application Number:	60513384
Application Number:	60707399

REEL: 024079 FRAME: 0109

Application Number:	60647062
Application Number:	60784969
Application Number:	60706248
Application Number:	60863017
Application Number:	60761942
Application Number:	60753286
Application Number:	60753287
Application Number:	60787582
Application Number:	60761935
Application Number:	60761948
Application Number:	60787583
Application Number:	60970632
Application Number:	60764316
Application Number:	60817934
Application Number:	60870168
Application Number:	60885029
Application Number:	61066448
Application Number:	60991254
Application Number:	60869825
Application Number:	60869251
Application Number:	60885490
Application Number:	60887681
Application Number:	60915769
Application Number:	60971458
Application Number:	60945485
Application Number:	61088618
Application Number:	60947073
Application Number:	61038254
Application Number:	61036582
Application Number:	61087901

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)631-4021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2626314593

Email: jd.patentsupport@diversey.com

PATENT REEL: 024079 FRAME: 0110 Correspondent Name: Diversey, Inc.

Address Line 1: 8310 16th Street, M-S 509

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 902

Address Line 4: Sturtevant, WISCONSIN 53177-0902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JAGUAR PATENTS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory S. Bollis

Total Attachments: 2

source=NAMECHANGE #page1.tif source=NAMECHANGE #page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024079 FRAME: 0111

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JOHNSONDIVERSEY, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JOHNSONDIVERSEY, INC." TO "DIVERSEY,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 2010, AT 12:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2010.

2716852 8100

100217409

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 7839762

DATE: 03-01-10

PATENT REEL: 024079 FRAME: 0112

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:05 FM 02/26/2010
FILED 12:45 FM 02/26/2010 SRV 100217409 - 2716852 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Johnson Diversey, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

1. That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board adopted at a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

FIRST: NAME. The name of the corporation is Diversey, Inc. (the "Corporation").

- 2. That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholder, the stockholder has given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. That this Certificate of Amendment of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on March 1, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the Corporation has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation on the 25th day of February, 2010.

JOHNSONDIVERSEY, INC.

Scott D. Russell, Senior Vice President, General

Counsel & Secretary

PATENT REEL: 024079 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 03/15/2010